Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Press Release 

for the Work Order received by SEPC from MOIL Limited (Government Undertaking), for a 

total consideration of Rs.230,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty Crores Only). 

The said press release will be simultaneously posted on the Company’s website 

https://www.sepc.in/.  

We request you to take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For SEPC Limited 

T Sriraman 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer